COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

In The Matter Of:

An Examination Of The Application of The Fuel Adjustment Clause of Kentucky Power Company from November 1, 2016 Through April 30, 2017

Case No. 2017-00282

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY'S MOTION FOR INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an informal conference at the offices of the Commission on Wednesday, November 1, 2017. The purpose of the informal conference is review the Company's responses to Commission Staff's October 20, 2017 post-hearing data request and to update Commission Staff on the status of the Company's review of all regulatory filings. This review, which was initiated following the Company's meeting on May 15, 2017 with the Commission and the Attorney General, is not limited to Kentucky Power's fuel adjustment clause filings.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an informal conference at its offices on Wednesday, November 1, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 223-4124 moverstreet@stites.com Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Facsimile: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY